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SILIGURI B. ED. COLLEGE

(Affiliated to the WBUTTEPA/AFFL/B.ED/2017/06110
Recognised by the NCTE, Accredited by NAAC at B; Registered under
society registration act. XXV of 1961, No. 5/87547 of 1967-08)

Baramohan Singh Jote

P.O. Kadamtala, (Sibmandir)
Dist. Darjeeling, PIN-734011
Phone : 0353-2581566 (0O),
Mobile : 89002 84340
Mobile : 94340 42247 (O)

(ESTD. 1989) e-malil ; slg_bedclg@yahoo.co.in
To
Mayukh Mazumder
Assistant Professor in Physics
Department of Physics

Salesian College Siliguri Campus
Sub: Invitation for delivering a speech.

Dear Mayukh,

You are one of the ex-trainees of our college whose achievements in real life after staying with

us are note-worthy.

On the next Teachers' Day, the 5th September 2022, we have decided to motivate and empower
our existing trainees with proper career guidance and motivating words from you.

We hope, you will make it convenient to come to our college on that day and deliver a lecture

on your experiences and guide our trainees as well.

With thanks and best wishes,

Pyser—8"
3o_o<g‘rl°>l._

Principal
Siliguri B.Ed. College

Principal
Siliguri B.Ed. College
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[Dttlﬂ-b @huttb Ql:nllege Ph 033 2350 3862 Fax 033 2350 5207
(A Christian Minority Institution) &P www .www.scottishchurch.ac.in

Parent Body; Church of North India Isstd. 1830 cmail principal@scottishchurch.ac.in

PRINCIPAL
Ph. 033 2350 3862, Ext.110
email: scottish.cal@gmail.com

INSTITUTIONAL COLLABORATION AGREEMENT

This agreement is entered into by the two AIACHE institutions Scottish Church College, 1 & 3,
Urquhart Square, Kolkata 700006, West Bengal, affiliated under University of Calcutta and the |
Salesian College, Sonada (& Siliguri) Hill Cart Road, Ring Tong Tea Garden, West Bengal
734209, affiliated under North Bengal University. The purpose of this agreement is to develop
academic and educational collaboration through faculty exchange, student exchange, seminars,
talks and resource exchange and sharing best practices between the two institutions for the

purpose of holistic growth of both the institutions.

Both the institutions mutually agree to promote and develop cooperation with various

activities as listed below:

1. Students of both the respective institutions will have equal access to quality enhancement
programmes organised by the departments at both the institutions.

2. It is understood that implementation of any type of cooperation stated in clause ‘1’ shall
depend upon the availability of resources and financial support at the institutions
concerned.

3. Exchange of students between the two institutions for participation in conferences/
seminars/ workshops/ internship programmes

4. Exchange of faculty between the two institutions for participation in conferences/
seminérs/ workshops.

5. Participation and training of faculty members & students in Service Learning and Value
Education Programmes towards development of Whole Person.

6. Organsing joint conferences/ seminars/ webinars
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7. This Agreement will remain in force for one ycar from the date of signing unless it is
terminated by either institution with a minimum of one month’s notice to the other
institution.

8. This agreement may be extended after discussion by the representatives of both the
institutions.

9. As long as this agreement is in force, the respective Heads of the Institutions will nominate a
coordinator from each institution to be in charge of conducting/ acting as liaison officer for
the effective conduct of the programmes.

10. Should any dispute/ disagreement arise during the tenure of the agreement in force, both the

institutions agree to settle the same through discussions in true Christian spirit.

St el 4@&7:@
Dr. Madhumanjari Mandal 3\5‘\1"/ Fr. (Prof.) George Thadathil SDB (SCSC)

Principal Rector
Scottish Church College Salesian College, Sonada & Siliguri

éWPNu Do 3/5/2022

Dr. Sup.rat.im Das — Dr. Samrat Bhattacharje¢
Vice !’nnclpal IQAC Coordinator
Scottish Church College Scottish Church College

Date: 03.05.2022
Place: Kolkata

Nec Tamen Consumebatur - The bush burns, bul is nof consumed




SCIENCE ACADEMIES
SUMMER RESEARCH FELLOWSHIP PROGRAN

Indian Academy of Sclences, Bengaluru P.B. No. 8005, C.V. Raman Avenue, Sadashivanagar Post, Bengaluru 560 080.
Indian National Sclence Academy, New Delhi Telephone: (080) 2266 1207, 2266 1202, 2266 1221, Fax: (080) 2361 6094
The National Academy of Sclences India, Prayagra) Emall: Jointsrf@Ias.ac.in Website: www.ias.ac.in

Date: 11 April 2023

Mr Bhaskar Prasad

House No 0490 Suinikpuri,

Khaprail, Matigara Near Teesta Medical
Siliguri 734009 [West Bengal]

Ph 7908495238

Decar Mr Bhaskar,

This has reference to your application PHYSIS71 for an IASc-INSA-NASI Summer Research Fellowship in 2023. We are
happy to offer you a Fellowship to work for two months during this summer subject to verification of your marks as_slmcd‘by
you in the application with the marks sheets. You will be working with Dr Shouvik Datta, Indian Institute of Science Education
& Rescarch, Pune (e-mail: shouvik@iiscrpunc.ac.in).

We have tried as far as practicable to assign you to a guide who works in your arca of intcrest. Where that has not been
possible, you will work with the assigned guide in a related area that will be determined by the guide, and trust that the
experience will be fruitful to you. We will not be able to make any change in this regard.

This Fellowship is subject to the [ollowing norms:

e The duration of the Fellowship is eight weeks (56 days — including Sundays and General Holidays), and is not
to be reduced. If you do not complete this requirement, you will not be paid the fellowship amount and the
certificate that is usually issued on completion.

e You will be provided a Ill-tier A/c train fare from Siliguri or Kalimpong to 1ISER, Pune and back.

e If you arc NOT an INSPIRE/KVPY Fellowship holder, you will be paid a Fellowship of 12,500/~ per month
towards your boarding, lodging, local transport expenses*. Those who are in receipt of INSPIRE/KVPY
Fellowship will be covered by a separate arrangement, the details of which will be sent later.

| e For local accommodation, please contact your guide who can help you. The Academy office will not be able to

help you in this regard.

-

Please also go through carefully & comply with all the Instructions given in the attached sheet.

You are advised to get in touch with Dr Datta immediately to work out the exact period of your visit. In the meantime, please
communicate with Mrs M.S. Roopashri, Coordinator, Science Education Program, your acceptance of this Fellowship. We
would need a joining report from you upon your arrival, and a briel report of your work at the end of four weeks so that your
Fellowship for the first month can be paid. After the receipt of the final report, we shall release the remaining amount duce to
you along with your travel fare.

.

We urge you to convey your acceptance of this fellowship within 7 days by both online (the userid and password given at the
bottom of the email) as well as by returning the Form of Acceptance posted to you. Even if you arc not able to accept the
fellowship, this should be communicated to the Academy immediately (both by email and in the Form of Acceptance email:
Jointsrf@ias.ac.in) so that the fellowship can be offered to another candidate in the waiting list.

With best wishes,
Yours sincerely,

Professor P.K. Das
Chair, Joint Science Education Panel, IASc

AT <EEe T AT

* Itis recommended that cach Sumimer Research Fellow (SRF) be covered by o personal healt/accident insurance policy dunng the penod of summer-
truming The Academies will not provide any insurance cover. Therefore, the responsibility for purchase of insurance rests with you

e
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UGC-DAE Consortium for Scientific Research

(An Autonomous Institution of University Grants Commission, New Delhi)

‘WWW-WWWWWW

Ref: CRS/2021-22/02/476 Date: 30-03-2022

To,
Dr. Prajwal Chettri
Salesian College

Subject: CRS Project Proposal at UGC-DAE CSR.

Dear Dr. Prajwal Chettri,

Thank you for submitting CRS project proposal at UGC-DAE CSR. Your proposal was evaluated by
the User Committee and it has been approved as:

Research Student (@ %14,000/- pm) + HRA= %1,68,000/- + HRA
Contingency 315,000/-
Consumables %30,000/-

If the selected student has M.Sc.,with GATE/NET-]JRF, then Project Associate-I may be given(@
X31,000/- pm)+HRA for which additional prior approval has to be taken from the Centre-Director of
respective Centre.

Your Principal Collaborator from UGC-DAE CSR in this project is: Dr. Goutam Pramanik.
This project has been approved as per the guidelines/addendum available at our website.

The details of guidelines, addendum and remittance information are available at our
website(https://csr.res.in/) and User portal(https://csruserportal.com/Crs_information).

Dr. Sandeep S. Ghugre
Centre-Director, Kolkata Centre

This is an electronically generated document, hence does not require signature.
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OF INTERSHIP St
This is to certify that Nupur Agarwal, a student of Salcsxan Collcge has succcssfully st
completed a three-month internship at SAVAGE CAFE . Thc mtcmshlp was conductcd from e
5th March 2023 to 30th May 2023 in the Digital Marketing. * :

During the internship period, Nupur Agarwal actively partibibaféd'iﬁ .-Vaﬁ"ous' orojéct@%iha
tasks assigned to her. She demonistrated dedication, enthusiasm,and a'willingness to learn, -
contributing effectJVely to the team. Her commitment and hard w’ork are commendab]e and "I w2

she consmtently dxsplayed a hlgh Tevel of professionalism.

The mtemshlp prowded anur Agarwal with practical exposure to;the Dlgltal Marketmg an
Customer Service Representatlve sector and an opportumty to applyher aoademlc knowledg
in real-world scenarios. - i 8 e

By successfully completmg thxs mternshxp, Nupur Agarwal has gamed yalu:f'ble skills, it
knowledge and hands-on expenencc whxch wnll undoubtedly conmbuge to‘her persooal and

professional growth ‘We belxcvc that sbc has thc potential to cxcelm fhen'choscxi career path
R

We would like to express our apprecxatlon to Nupur Agarwal for her vatuable contnbut.lon to.

SAVAGE CAFE durmg the mtemshlp 'penod We wish her all thc~bcst;1ﬁ.ﬁc'x:future

e o i
B

‘éi}s.. “

S g e

P

seay e
- A

W e

A

endeavors

Given this 2nd day of June, 2023.

Regards

QW

Name

@) @savagecaerOZB
[SZI savage. tradlum@gmall com’ .
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: Head Office : Harihar Apartment
% Agarwal SUbham' & CO- Road No. S?aShakti’ggrh. gzl'igaurri p gS%e(;IS v

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS office.subhamagarwal@gmail.com
+91 70314-83246 ¢

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

This is to state that Mr. Rohan Somani was an employee in the role of Accounts and
Audit Assistant with Agarwal Subham & Co during the period beginning from
01.03.2023 to 20.06.2023.

During his time in the firm, he has remained dedicated and loyal regarding his work
and responsibility towards our firm. He was mainly engaged in preparation of
financial statement, maintaining accounts of client and audit etc.

His decision to end his employment with our firm is solely his decision and we wish

him all the best for his future career opportunities.

Agarwal Subham & Co.
Chartered Accountants

Qb hen. o,

CA. Subham Agarwal
Proprietor
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OF COMPLETION

THIS CERTIFICATE IS PRESENTED TO

MEHUL GARG

For outstanding result and conduct
in his professional field internship
from st Feb to 31st April 2023

MEGA DEVELOPERS
MWL va%ﬁ:’J
er

g

DIRECTOR
MECA DEVELOPERS
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LINKPLAN VINCOM PV1 LTD

SHOP No.25, BASEMENT FLOOR, INTERNATIONAL MARKET,
NEAR-PANITANKI MORE. SEVOKE ROAD, SILIGURI,73400] (W.B)

Date: 15% May,2023

To whom it may concern:

o. 1012005010355, a student at Salesian
pleted the Human Resource
ction of Employees

This 1s (o cerufy that Mr Chirag Miutal, Roll N
College's Siligun campus in Siliguri, successfully com
Management project titled "A Project Report on Recruitment and Sele

at Linkplan Vincom Pvt Ltd” under my supervision.

To the best of my knowledge and belicf, the thesis embodics the work of the candidate and has
been duly completed, Simultancously, the thesis fulfils the requirements of the rules and
regulations related to the internship at the institute, and [ am assured that the project is up o
standard both in respect to the contents and languages for being referred to the examiner.

Best Regards

Lo

T

\/

Authorised Signature

rfgating i il.com w "
; dnd i
Email. (inkplamincomgmail Lo




3 Hogel‘l& Banquet ;
‘Antarisk Vyapaar Pvt. Ltd.

Date: 13™ May, 2023

To whom it may concern:

This is to certify that Mr Suvneet Keshri, Roll No. 1012005010346, a student at Salesian College's
Siliguri campus in Siliguri, successfully completed the Human Resource Management project titled
"A Study on the Effectiveness of Employee Welfare Measures in Hotel Milestone, Siliguri."
under my supervision.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the thesis embodies the work of the candidate and has
\ been duly completed. Simultaneously, the thesis fulfils the requirements of the rules and regulations

related to the internship at the institute, and I am assured that the project is up to standard both in
respect to the contents and languages for being referred to the examiner.

Best Regards

r@a 7WML\,\ -

Authorised Signature

Managed by
Voyage Hospitality
Milestone Hotel & Banquet (Unit of Antarisk Vyapaar Pvt. Ltd.)

and Mile, Checkpost, Sevoke Road, Siliguri, West Bengal - 734001

'y  milestonesiliguri.com  +91 90833 25200 | +92 353 2540114 % reservations@milestonesiliguri.com




/)
) KHUSHI FOOD PRODUCTS +91 8101187305
&7 SNACKYEE snackyeeslg@gmail.com
www.snackyee.com

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that Master Ankit Kithania, a 3rd year student
of Bachclors of Business Administration of Salesian College
Siliguri campus has successfully completed his internship program
at Snackyee. The period of internship lasted from 20th March
2023 to 20th May 2023.

We are glad to state that during the period of his internship,
Ankit was sincere and punctual. He showed a willingness to learn
new things and had a hunger for knowledge.

Overall his conduct was found to be satisfactory and we wish him

best for his future endeavors.

M_{%AM :

Authorized Signatory

Snackyee, Mukund Das Road, Milanpally, S.F.Road, Siliguri-734005
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Suvidhaa

Aapki

Certificate of Internship

This is to certify that Nishita Agarwal, a student of Salesian College, has successfully completed
a two-month internship at Suvidhaa Aapki. The internship was conducted from 22" March 2023

to 21%* May 2023 in the Digital Marketing.

During the internship period, Nishita Agarwal actively participated in various projects and tasks
assigned to her. She demonstrated dedication, enthusiasm, and a willingness to learn,
contributing effectively to the team. Her commitment and hard work is commendable, and she

consistently displayed a high level of professionalism.

The internship provided Nishita Agarwal with practical exposure to the Digital Marketing sector
and an opportunity to apply her academic knowledge in real-world scenarios.

By successfully completing this internship, Nishita Agarwal has gained valuable skills, knowledge,
and hands-on experience, which will undoubtedly contribute to her personal and professional
growth. We believe that she has the potential to excel in their chosen career path.

We would like to express our appreciation to Nishita Agarwal for her valuable contribution to
Suvidhaa Aapki during the internship period. We wish her all the best in her future endeavors.

Given this on 3rd day of June, 2023.

Regards,

\ \‘." /

b o

Hemant Agarwal - Director

With the signature below, | confirm the receipt of the Internship Certificate.

ALk, Aol 36/5/,23
ate

Name V

2nd Mile, Sevoke Road, Opp. City Style, Siliguri 734 001, West Bengal, INDIA
+91 9333060606 | india@suvidhaanet.in | www.suvidhaa-aapki.com

24
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PROPERTIES

.COM

CERTIFICATE

OF COMPLETION

is proudly presented to

icate

This certi

We appreciate his work and contributions.

We are happy to certify Ms.Shama Agarwal that he has completed his
Internship as a "Content Writer" from 1st February 2020 to 31st April 2023

SIGNATURE




FORCE GURIKHA

MOTORS

TO WHOMIT MAY CONCERN

This is 1o certify that YASHIKA KUMARI GUPTA have been working at SHREE FORCE - Force
Yealership in Siliguri as a Dealer Business Development [ntern

Motor's Authorised Automobilc |
(DBDI) in Pre-Sales from 06" February 2023 to 30" April 2023.

During the tenure, she was found to be very hard working and possess a good moral character. We

wish her all the best for his future endeavours.

1 A [,/\\'\ v
{, PRy

.

Mr. Khushal Bansal (Managing Director — SHREE FORCE)

For and on behalf of Shree Entreprencur & Associates.

Shree Entrepreneur & Associates
AUTHORISED DEARLER
NH-31, Ujanu Shiv Nagar, Ward No. 46, Opp. Police Line, Matigara, Siliguri - 734003. India.
Mob : +91 747 9046 101/ 02
E-mail : gurkhasiliguri@gmail.com

29




FORCE |  ELIRKHA

MOTORS

TOWHOMIEMAY CONCERN

s is 1o certify that ADFEYA SAHA have oeen working at SUREE FORCE - Force Motor's
Authorised \umuu)l)lh Dealership in Siliguri as a Dealer Busmus I)cwl()[/muu Intern (i)lil)l) m
Pre-Saies from 06" February 2023 10 30", \pril 2023,

\
During the tenure. e was found to be veny hard working and [‘U\\L\\ a good moral t.l‘.ll.lLlLI We nish
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Salesian College, Sonada

A Don Bosco Institution
NAAC Accredited A Grade (3rd Cycle)

&twice UGC Certified College with Potential for Excellence (CPE)

Event & Activities:

1 | Title of the Event: Student Exchange Programmel

2 | Date: 14.11.22

3 | Time: 10.30am-3.30pm

4 | Mode / Venue: Salesian College Research Centre
5 | Link: Offiline mode

6 | Total Number of Days: 1 day event

7 | Organized by Dept/Cell/Club/Committee: Department of Social Work

8 | In Collaboration with:

9 | Event Organizers: Ms. Sumina Chettri
10 | Faculty Incharge of the Event: Ms. Sumina Chettri
11 | Total Number of Participants: 17

12 | Total Number of Faculty Involved: 3

13 | Faculty Inchargeof Report& Upload in ERP: Ms. Sumina Chettri

The Facultyinchargeof Report must submit the detailed reports, documents and geo tagged Photos of the
events to the IQAC office within 2 days of the completion of the event and upload the reports in the College
ERP.
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REPORT

A student exchange programme was organized by department of BSW on 17th November, 2022
in Research centre of Salesian College Sonada. The exchange programme was arranged between
the Social Work students of Salesian College Sonada and Salesian College Siliguri.

The objectives of the programme included the following:

+¢ To discuss about the upcoming rural Camp which is to be organized in the month of
December from 16.12.22 to 21.12.22 in Dhajea, dist-Darjeeling

To create committees

Assigned roles to the students

Planning for the activities

Budgeting.
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*
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The programme started at 10.30am. We welcomed the member of the faculty Mr. Brian Gomes
with the traditional khada, we also welcomed the 8 BSW students of Salesian College, Siliguri.
The total number of participants was twenty (8 students from Siliguri and 9 students from
Sonada campus , faculty incharge Sumina Chettri, Edna Chettri and Brian Gomes). The
programme commenced with a power point presentation by Ms. Sumina Chettri. She briefed the
students about the objectives of the rural camp, activities and the accommodation of the students
during their 5 days stay in Dhajea followed by the formation of the committees and the roles of
the students during the camp.

On the second half of the session, the students were asked to form themselves into groups of
their respective committees and to discuss their ideas, roles and responsibilities to be carried out
in the camp. Each committee was asked to place some ideas and plans. For example, food
committee discussed the menu and to prepare a consolidated budget for the food. Lastly the
students were also made aware of the guidelines of the rural camp which is to be diligently
followed by each of the students.

Before the programme came to an end, Br. Jose the Bursar of Don Bosco Dhajea visited the
students and encouraged them to give their best in the upcoming rural camp. The programme
ended at 3.30pm with tea and snacks in the college canteen.

Ottt —

Report by:

Name: Sumina Chettri
Designation: Asst. Professor
Date: 14.11.22

Salesian College, Sonada
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Attendance:

Name: Sonada campus students
1 | Athena Sharma BSW(Sonada)
2 | Dipshika Chettri BSW
3 | Dorjay Tshering Lepcha BSW
4 | Nikhil Ghatani BSW
5 | Prabachan Thapa BSW
6 | Priyal Lama BSW
7 | Shreya Rai BSW
8 | Sudanshu Thapa BSW
9 | Tithi Banerjee BSW
SI.No NAME Siliguri campus students
1 Priti Ghosh BSW
2 Rani Kumari BSW
3 Bavita Gurung BSW
4 Menika Oraon BSW
5 Elmina .G.Manak BSW
6 Sourav Singh BSW
7 Wilson Sherpa BSW
8 Subham Giri BSW
SLNo FACULTY CAMPUS
1 Sumina Chettri Sonada
2 Edna Chettri Sonada
3 Brian Gomes Siliguri
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GEO TAGGED PHOTO:

Ring Tong Tea Garden
West Bengal
India

2022-11-17(Thu) 11:01

Ring Tong Tea Garden
West Bengal
India

2022-11-17(Thu) 11:21
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Verified & Approved By:
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Salesian College. donada

A Don Bosco Institution
NAAC Accredited A Grade (3rd Cycle)
& twice UGC Certified College with Potential for Excellence (CPE)

Event & Activities:

Student International Exposure

1 | Title of the Event:

Programme
2 | Date: 24" Feb.2023 to 12, March.2023
3 | Time: 16 days Programme
4 | Mode / Venue : Offline ( Kathmandu, Nepal)
5 | Link: N/A
6 | Total Number of Days: 16
7 | Organized by Dept/Cell/Club/Committee: Department of BSW

IQAC and knowledge partner. St. Xavier’s

8 | In Collaboration with: € olley Katimand Nopel

9 | Event Organizers: Department
10 | Faculty Incharge of the Event: Sumina Chettri
11 | Total Number of Participants: 8

12 | Total Number of Faculty Involved: 1

13 | Faculty Incharge of Report & Upload in ERP: Sumina Chettri

The Faculty incharge of Report must submit the detailed reports, documents and geo tagged Photos of the
events to the IQAC office within 2 days of the completion of the event and upload the reports in the College
ERP.
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REPORT

Salesian College Sonada
Department of Social Work

Report: Student International exposure Programme

The Department of Social Work (BSW) of Salesian College, Sonada in collaboration with IQAC
organised a Student International Exposure Programme for the students of Salesian College Sonada from
the 24" of February till the 12" of March 2023 with the vision of holistic development of the students
with the knowledge partner, St. Xavier’s College, Kathmandu.

A total of 7 students accompanied by the faculty member, Asst. Professor, Ms. Sumina Chettri travelled
from Salesian College, Sonada on the 24" of February 2023 at 8:30 am and reached Don Bosco Thecho
Kathmandu on 25", Feb.2023 at 12:00pm.

In this student’s international exposure programme, the students were given an exposure to NGOs and
International NGOs including the offices of the UN.
The schedule for the Student International Exposure Programme were as follows:

MONTH: FEBRUARY 2023

DATE DAY Time ACTIVITY FACILITATORS
Departure to Don B Thech
24/02/2023 | FRIDAY cparture 1o 17on Bosco IhECA% | Ms. Sumina & Fr. Augusty
Kathmandu
Morning -Arrival, Campus Tour - DB
25/02/2023 | SATURDAY | , . SRS Fr. Augusty & Ms. Sumina
ternoon
-Auxilium Thecho
26/02/2023 | SUNDAY Campus Tour — St. Xavier’s Sr. Stella, faculty members &
College Kathmandu students
27/02/2023 | MONDAY Orientation program for SCS Sr. Stella, faculty members &
Students students
10-11 NGO Visit - Teach for Nepal
28/02/2023 | TUESDAY am PH sl Teach Tor Nepa Fr. Augusty & Ms. Sumina
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MONTH: MARCH 2023

DATE DAY ACTIVITY PERSON IN-CHARGE
Visit to St. Xavier’s and St. Mary’s
1/03/2023 WEDNESD school Kathmandu Ms. Sylv%a, Fr. Augusty &
AY Ms. Sumina
2/03/2023 THURSDAY ﬁ%@MmMNﬁWMMde&. &M@B&&B&Ms
Xavier’s Kathmandu Sumina
3/03/2023 FRIDAY Morning Visit to ILO, Kathmandu Ms. Marina & Ms. Sumina
4/03/2023 SATURDAY | Full Day Kathmandu Darshan, DB Lubhu Fr. Augusty & Ms. Sumina
10.00- -Nepal Don Bosco Society,
5/03/2023 | SUNDAY 12.00 Kathmandu Fr. Augu§ty, Ms. Marina &
Ms. Sumina
03.00 pm -Maiti Nepal
6/03/2023 MONDAY Visit to Pashupatinath Temple and SCS'Students & Ms.
(Holi) local places Sumina
7/03/2023 TUESDAY 10.30 am NGO Visit - Caritas Nepal Ms. Sumina
WEDNEsp | 10-30am NGO Visit - Nepal Jesuits Social
8/03/2023 AY st Fr. Roy S.J.& Ms. Sumina
(Lanch23asny, | STOIEE
Social work week celebration at St. Sr. Stella & Ms. Sumina
9/03/2023 THURSDAY Xavier’s college/ international
women’s day celebration
g G i — ) z ) :
10/03/2023 | FRIDAY Exiting .mee ing, eval}Ja ing , sharing | Ms. Marina & Ms. Sumina
of learning and experiences
11/03/2023 | SATURDAY Departurets Salesian Collcae Ms. Sumina

Sonada

Through these exposures the students were able to get the first-hand field experiences which has
directed them to live up to our mission of Preparation of Noble Citizens with the advancement of
Academic Scholarship, Professional & Social Services. Lastly it equipped our students with
knowledge and skills for employability.
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BUDGET

The budget plan of the study tour that was programmed from 24" Feb.2023 to
12" March.2023 were as follows:

The students were individually responsible for the expenses included in the study
tour. According to the planning, the students were expected to pay Rs. 6000/- for
the stay and for the travel. Rs. 3000/- was allotted for the 14 days stay at Don
Bosco Thecho, Kathmandu, Nepal and another Rs. 3000/- for their travel expense
to and from Kathmandu to Darjeeling.

For one of the members of the faculty who was accompanying the students Ms.
Sumina Chettri college refunded Rs. 7100/- for the stay and travel expense.
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Attendance:

Department
1 | Sumina Chettri (Faculty) BSW
2 | Athena Sharma (student) BSW
3 | Dorjay Tshering Lepcha (student) BSW
4 | Priyal Lama (student) BSW
5 | Prabachan Thapa (student) BSW
6 | Shreya Rai (student) BSW
7 | Sudhansu Thapa (student) BSW
8 | Ariha Chakraborty (student) Sociology
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Verified & Approved By:

1. Ms. Shikshita Dewan (Event Coordinator)

2. Dr. Terence Mukhia (IQAC Coordinator)

3. Mr. Dhiren Newar (IQAC Secretary) -

r/v/‘ |
(:"L\f.g[u/utl ‘(.’ Uan.

Signature

S

Signature

Co-ordinator
Internal Quality Assurance Cell
Salesian College Sonada
Darjeeling, W.B.- 734209

L Tker

Signature

Secretary (SCS)
Internal Quality Assurance Cell
Salesian College Sonada
Darjeeling, W.B.- 734209
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